



16.wp.1569.2025.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1569 OF 2025
(Surekha Gulab Jangle & Ors. V/s Gulab Kawaduji Jangle & Ors.)

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. R. S. Kurekar, Advocate for Petitioners.

CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE, J.
DATE : MARCH 24, 2025.

. Heard. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable in
three weeks.

(ANIL L. PANSARE, J.)

vijaya